
Date Time Date Time

1 10 400 A Bus @ Talandge 1-Jan-18 7:00 1-Jan-18 20:00 Daily New Reactor Bus conductor jumpring work MSETCL MSETCL NLDC to be informed

2 12 400 Lamboti - Parli 1-Jan-18 8:00 1-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 
Long rod Insulator string.

MSETCL MSETCL

3 13 400 400kv Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-I &II 1-Jan-18 8:00 2-Jan-18 17:00 Daily On Line PID Testing MSETCL MSETCL

4 29 400 400 KV Khadka-Aurangabad Ckt @ khadka ss 1-Jan-18 8:00 3-Jan-18 20:00 Daily Faulty string replacement MSETCL MSETCL

5 30 400  Online PID testing work of 400KV Bus @ 400/220KV Koradi-1 s/s 1-Jan-18 8:00 5-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Online PID testing work of 400KV Bus, daily for 08 Hrs. MSETCL MSETCL
No outage required work will be carried out daily for 8 
Hrs from dt 01.01.2018 to 05.01.2018 by online PID 
team.

6 34 400 Padghe- Babhaleshwar ckt 1 1-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Routine maintenance activity of PID work of disc Insulator. A/R in 
Non Auto mode 

MSETCL MSETCL

7 38 220 Deoli (PGCIL)- Pusad line 1-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode. MSETCL MSETCL

8 39 400 400KV New Koyna- Karad Ckt I&II 1-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily
 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL
These lines come under Non Imp. Grid elements . But 
since  A/R of  both  Ckts  is required in OFF Condition 
hence submitted for WRPC Approval.  

9 40 400 400KV Jejuri - Lonikand 1-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily
 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL

10 41 400 400KV Babhaleshwar - Aurangabad 1-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily
 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL

Agency REMARKS

Outage planning of transmission elements for the month of Jan 2018
        From  To   OCCM 

Sr. No
Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

work 

11 42 400 400KV Parli -Solapur (M) S/c line 1-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily
 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL

12 43 400 400KV Kharghar - Talegaon 1-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily
 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL

13 55 400 C Bus @ Talandge 2-Jan-18 7:00 2-Jan-18 20:00 Daily New Reactor Bus conductor jumpring work MSETCL MSETCL

14 57 400 Lamboti -Solapur 2-Jan-18 8:00 2-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 
Long rod Insulator string.

MSETCL MSETCL

15 63 400 400KV Kharghar main bay (403) at Talegaon 2-Jan-18 9:00 2-Jan-18 17:30 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

16 67 400 Main Bay 412 of 400 KV line-1 of korad II - Koradi III at Koradi SS 2-Jan-18 9:00 2-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

17 93 400 Lamboti - Parli 3-Jan-18 8:00 3-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 
Long rod Insulator string.

MSETCL MSETCL

18 98 132 Kanhan-Pench ckt 3-Jan-18 9:00 3-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

19 99 400 400KV Pune GIS-2 Main bay (407) at Talegaon 3-Jan-18 9:00 3-Jan-18 17:30 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

20 114 400 400 KV Bus bar-I at Parli PG 3-Jan-18 10:00 3-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For AMP works & Construction works WRTS-I WRTS-I

21 120 400 80MVAR BUS REACTOR at GMR warora 3-Jan-18 9:00 4-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous for schedule maintenance , jumper tightness 
GMR -

WARORA
GMR -WARORA

22 127 400 400 KV B BUS Outage at Padghe 3-Jan-18 0:00 10-Jan-18 24:00:00 Continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple conductor in upper section 
(HVDC Side)

MSETCL MSETCL
Detail Outage schedule will be submitted 3 days in 
advance . All other outages in near by area's of Padghe 
shall be deferred

23 130 400 400kV Padghe Nagothane Ckt-1 3-Jan-18 0:00 4-Jan-18 24:00:00 Continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple conductor in upper section 
(HVDC Side)

MSETCL MSETCL

24 142 400 Lamboti -Solapur 4-Jan-18 8:00 4-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 
Long rod Insulator string.

MSETCL MSETCL

25 149 400 400KV BUS-II At Koradi-III SS 4-Jan-18 9:00 4-Jan-18 18:00 Daily BUS Equipment Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

26 150 400 400KV Bus Bar @ Lonikand 1 4-Jan-18 9:00 4-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
 Online Testing of 400 kV Bus bar protection by keeping the 
protection ?Out of service?

MSETCL MSETCL

27 151 765 765 KV ICT#2 MAIN BAY 706 at Wardha 4-Jan-18 9:00 4-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

28 154 400 400kV Chandrapur-1 & HVDC -2 Tie bay 405 at Bhadrawati 4-Jan-18 9:30 4-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I

29 160 400 400 KV Bus bar-II at Parli PG 4-Jan-18 10:00 4-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For AMP works & Construction works WRTS-I WRTS-I

30 163 400 Mouda Wardha line - 1 4-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Annual maintenance NTPC NTPC30 163 400 Mouda Wardha line - 1 4-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Annual maintenance NTPC NTPC

31 167 400 400/220/33kV,315MVA ICT-2 @ Girwali 4-Jan-18 9:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
 C & Tan Delta mesurement of Bushing & winding, Low voltage 
tests, Aux. protection trials , IR value measurement & IV CTs C & 
Tan delta test. ICT 2 all units painting work

MSETCL MSETCL

32 173 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 5-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I



Date Time Date Time
Agency REMARKS

        From  To   OCCM 
Sr. No

Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

33 175 400
400 kV Lonikand-II to Lonikand I interconnector ckt- II bay No 420 and 
421@Lonikand II

5-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

34 186 400 Bus Reactor @ Talandge 5-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL

35 187 400 408 Tie bay of Akola-I line-1 and RPL line-1 at Akola-II SS 5-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

36 189 400 400 KV Parli#1 Main bay 406 at Wardha 5-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

37 190 400 400kV Bus 2 at Tiroda SS 5-Jan-18 9:00 5-Jan-18 21:00 Daily Bus & Bus Connected equipment maintenance APML APML SPS to be inservcie

38 196 400  Buscoupler bay @Karad 5-Jan-18 10:00 5-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

39 197 400
400kV 'KOLHAPUR (MSETCL)-II & 400kV BR TIE BAY (411) At Kolhapur-
GIS

5-Jan-18 10:00 5-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For bay AMP works. WRTS-I WRTS-I

40 205 400 400 KV KORADI-BHUSAWAL 5-Jan-18 8:00 6-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
1)Restringing of conductor (being low clearance) between 
location no.05-06 &location no.111-112

MSETCL MSETCL
Restringing  work will be carried out by ext. agency 
&only be carried out if available.

41 220 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 6-Jan-18 9:00 6-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

42 230 400
400KV KORADI-II -Koradi-III (TIDANGI CKT-1)LINE- MAIN BAY 409 &TIE 
BAY 408 at 400KV Koradi II s/s

6-Jan-18 10:00 6-Jan-18 18:00 Daily TAN DELTA MEASURMENT OF LINE CT409 & BUS CT 409 MSETCL MSETCL
ALTERNATE SUPPLY FOR KORADI-III THROUGH 400KV 
KORADI-II -KORADI-III (TIRANDI CKT-II) BAY 406.    MAIN 
BAY 409 & TIE BAY 408 will be out of service.

43 231 765/400  3*500MVA ICT-I @ Ektuni 6-Jan-18 10:00 6-Jan-18 20:00 Daily Routine Maintain & Diagnostic Testing of CT & CB MSETCL Self

44 233 400 Lamboti -Solapur 6-Jan-18 8:00 6-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 

MSETCL MSETCL44 233 400 Lamboti -Solapur 6-Jan-18 8:00 6-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 
Long rod Insulator string.

MSETCL MSETCL

45 242 400 409 Main Bay of Akola-I Line-1 at Akola-II SS 6-Jan-18 9:00 6-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

46 243 400 400 KV ICT#2 MAIN BAY 407 at Wardha 6-Jan-18 9:00 6-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

47 249 400 400kV Padghe Kalwa Ckt-2 6-Jan-18 0:00 7-Jan-18 24:00:00 Continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple conductor in upper section 
(HVDC Side)

MSETCL MSETCL

48 252 400 400KV Bus-I at Boisar 7-Jan-18 9:00 7-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

49 256 400 Lamboti - Parli 7-Jan-18 8:00 7-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Replacement of Polymer Long rod Insulator String by Composite 
Long rod Insulator string.

MSETCL MSETCL

50 257 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 7-Jan-18 9:00 7-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

51 259 400 400 KV khadka-Aurangabad Ckt @ khadka ss 7-Jan-18 8:00 7-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CB DCRM MSETCL MSETCL

52 262 220 220kv Boisar-Boisar-I Line at Boisar 7-Jan-18 9:00 7-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Line Equipment AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

53 263 765 765kV Bus 1 at Tiroda SS 7-Jan-18 9:00 7-Jan-18 21:00 Daily Bus & Bus Connected equipment maintenance APML APML SLDC Maharashtra consent required.Padghe bus is also 
planned

54 264 400 400 kV Akola- Bhusawal Line at 400 kV Akola SS 7-Jan-18 12:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Uint Akola. A/R shall 
be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth 
& 400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

55 268 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 8-Jan-18 9:00 8-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

56 274 400 B Bus @ Talandge 8-Jan-18 7:00 8-Jan-18 20:00 Daily New Reactor Bus conductor jumpring work MSETCL MSETCL

57 275 400 400kv Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-I &II 8-Jan-18 8:00 8-Jan-18 17:00 Daily On Line PID Testing MSETCL MSETCL

58 277 220 Talandage - Chikodi 8-Jan-18 8:00 8-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL

59 278 400 400kV BHADRAVATI-CHANDRAPUR III 8-Jan-18 8:00 8-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
 and Tighning of Loose C C rings and other tower accessories at 
Loc.No.07 AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt 

WRTS-I WRTS-I

60 281 400 Chandrapur (Old GCR)-Girawli ckt-III @Girwali 8-Jan-18 9:00 8-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For n/b tightening of hardware & e/w clamp at loc. No.911,908 MSETCL MSETCL

61 286 765 Tie Bay (702) of ICT-1 and Future Bay at Koradi III SS 8-Jan-18 9:00 8-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

62 287 765 765 KV BUS REACTOR-1 MAIN BAY 707 at Wardha 8-Jan-18 9:00 8-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

63 295 400 409 (Tie Bay of Wardha ckt 1 & Bhusawal ckt ) at 400 kV Akola SS 8-Jan-18 10:00 8-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

64 302 400 400kV Bus-1 at Aurangabad 8-Jan-18 9:00 8-Jan-18 18:00 Daily for Statcom jumpering works and stability test WRTS-I WRTS-I

65 308 400
Pole-1 WA Z-11Q-3 400kv Breaker oF Non Base Filter Z-4 (80MVAR) 
@Chandrapur 

8-Jan-18 8:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
For overhauling of Breaker Inturrupeter & pole(R,Y & B Ph) due 
to increasing trend of CRM 

MSETCL MSETCL
The HVDC Link will be operated through normal Bipole 
Mode with 1500MW Capacity i.e. there is no Power 
Restriction on HVDC Link



Date Time Date Time
Agency REMARKS

        From  To   OCCM 
Sr. No

Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

66 309 400 400 KV Tiroda-Warora Line Ckt I & II (Auto reclosure disable only) 8-Jan-18 8:00 18-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Puncture insulator Detector testing from Tno. 145 to 175 ATIL ATIL Hotline work will be done and Line will be service 

67 327 400 400kV BHADRAVATI-CHANDRAPUR IV 9-Jan-18 8:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Tighning of Loose C C rings and other tower accessories at 
Loc.No.07, other ckt shall be in non-Auto mode.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

68 334 400 Warora Line 1 Main Bay at Tiroda SS 9-Jan-18 9:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Daily  Bay Equipment Maintenance ATIL ATIL

69 335 400 406-Main Bay of Future Line at Akola-II SS 9-Jan-18 9:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

70 340 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 9-Jan-18 9:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

71 350 400  KORADI-II - WARDHA PGCIL LINE TIE BAY 411 @ 400KV Koradi II s/s 9-Jan-18 10:00 9-Jan-18 18:00 Daily DCRM,TIMING, IR OF CB 411-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL
400KV KORADI-II -WARDHA PGCIL LINE WILL REMAIN IN 
SERVICE THROUGH MAIN BAY 412

72 357 400 400kv Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-I 9-Jan-18 8:00 13-Jan-18 17:00 Daily STRING Work Replacement MSETCL MSETCL

73 371 132 Mansar-Pench ckt 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

74 378 400 400 KV AKOLA #1 MAIN BAY 419 at Wardha 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

75 381 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

76 387 220 220KV Kalmeshwar Pandhurna ckt 10-Jan-18 10:00 10-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

77 392 400 400kV WARDHA-MAUDA I & II 10-Jan-18 8:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
Power line crossing of under Construction 765KV D/C Gadarwara-
Warora TL.

WRTS-I WRTS-I NTPC consent required.Generation restriction 77 392 400 400kV WARDHA-MAUDA I & II 10-Jan-18 8:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
Warora TL.

WRTS-I WRTS-I NTPC consent required.Generation restriction 

78 393 400 400kV Bus-2 at Aurangabad 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous for Statcom jumpering works and stability test WRTS-I WRTS-I

79 398 400 315 MVA ICT 1 @ 400 KV Dhule 10-Jan-18 8:00 23-Jan-18 17:00 Continuous Y PH Unit replacement by Spare MSETCL MSETCL

80 404 400 Parli PGCIL ckt 1@ Girwali 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

81 405 400 400 kv Dabhol -Nagothane Ckt 1 11-Jan-18 8:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily String replacement and Earth wire replacement MSETCL MSETCL

82 408 400 400KV Girwali-Solapur(Lamboti)-S/c line 11-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 400KV D/C Old Parli - New Parli TL MSETCL WRTS-I To be taken by Hot line method

83 409 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI I & II 11-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
LILO of 400KV D/C Wardha - Parli TL at Warora.Loop IN Loop Out 
connection to old Wardha - Parli TL

WRTS-I WRTS-I Wardha-Akola shutdown would be deferred.

84 410 400 400KV Wardha - Parli-I & II Existing bays at Wardha end 11-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
LILO of 400KV D/C Wardha - Parli TL at Warora.Loop IN Loop Out 
connection to old Wardha - Parli TL

WRTS-I WRTS-I

85 411 400 400KV Wardha - Parli-I & II Existing bays at Parli end 11-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
LILO of 400KV D/C Wardha - Parli TL at Warora.Loop IN Loop Out 
connection to old Wardha - Parli TL

WRTS-I WRTS-I

86 415 400 Reactor-I of 400KV Aurangabad -Boisar #I at Boisar 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
145KV CB Erection Work for implementation of NGR bypass 
system

POWER GRID WRTS-II

87 416 400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_1 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works and AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

88 418 400 Girawali-Solapur line@Girwali 11-Jan-18 10:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hardware tightening and fixing work at Loc No-162,175,193,220 MSETCL MSETCL

89 420 400 jejuri-Koyna St-IV @ Jejuri 11-Jan-18 8:00 11-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work. MSETCL MSETCL

90 427 400 Bus Coupler @ BBLR 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL Bus will be seperated

91 429 400 400KV Lonikhand & 400KV BR Tie bay (414) at Talegaon 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 17:30 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

92 432 400  Bus Coupler @ Talandge 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL

93 435 400 ICT1_400/220kv_SOLAPUR 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I

94 436 400 400 KV Akola#1 & ICT1 Tie bay 420 at Wardha 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

95 439 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

96 446 400 Lonikand-Talegaon Line @ Lonikand 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

97 447 400 400kV PARLI(PG)-PARLI(MSETCL) I & II 11-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 400KV D/C Old Parli - New Parli TL WRTS-I WRTS-I Hot line maintenance -SLDC Maharashtra

98 450 400 Bus 2 @Kalwa 11-Jan-18 8:00 14-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous OH & Servicing of Pentagraph Isolators MSETCL MSETCL

99 460 400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_2 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works, AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

100 464 400 412 (Tie Bay of Wardha ckt 2 & Nandgaon ckt ) at 400 kV Akola SS 12-Jan-18 10:00 12-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

101 474 400 315 MVA ICT-II at Boisar 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

102 476 765 Main Bay (712) of Akola Line-2 at Koradi III SS 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

103 477 220 Nasik -Navasri ckt 1 @ Nasik 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily MSETCL MSETCL



Date Time Date Time
Agency REMARKS

        From  To   OCCM 
Sr. No

Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

104 480 400 ICT2_400/220kv_SOLAPUR 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I

105 481 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

106 488 400 400KV STATION TRANSFORMER-I TIE BAY 423 @ 400KV Koradi II s/s 12-Jan-18 10:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily DCRM,TIMING, IR OF CB 423-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL
400KV STATION TRANSFORMER-I WILL REMAIN IN 
SERVICE THROUGH MAIN BAY 422

107 489 765/400 3*500MVA ICT-II @ Ektuni 12-Jan-18 10:00 12-Jan-18 20:00 Daily Routine Maintain & Diagnostic Testing of CT & CB MSETCL Self

108 502 400 765kV PUNE(GIS)-SOLAPUR 13-Jan-18 9:00 13-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Bay extension works for under construction line (TBCB). WRTS-I WRTS-I

109 510 765 765kV Bus 1 at Koradi III SS 13-Jan-18 9:00 13-Jan-18 18:00 Daily BUS Equipment Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

110 512 220 220KV SOLAPUR- KUMBHARI#1 13-Jan-18 9:00 13-Jan-18 18:00 Daily for Line side AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

111 514 400 400kV SARNI MAIN BAY at KORADI 13-Jan-18 9:00 13-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

112 515 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 13-Jan-18 9:00 13-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

113 518 400 Jaigad-Karad Ckt - 1 & 2 13-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Online permit for Hotline Washing of insulator strings. A/R for 
both ciruicts to be kept into non auto mode during Hotline 
Washing.

JPTL JPTL

114 520 400 400KV Bus-II at Boisar 14-Jan-18 9:00 14-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

115 526 220 220kv Boisar-Boisar-III Line at Boisar 14-Jan-18 9:00 14-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Line Equipment AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II115 526 220 220kv Boisar-Boisar-III Line at Boisar 14-Jan-18 9:00 14-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Line Equipment AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

116 527 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 14-Jan-18 9:00 14-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

117 533 400 400 KV S/C Koradi-Satpura line,Ckt-1 15-Jan-18 7:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
For Stringing work of 765 D/C Gadarwara-Warora T/L ,part 2 at 
power line crossing section

POWERGRID WRTS-II

118 536 400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_3 15-Jan-18 9:00 15-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works,AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

119 540 220 220KV SOLAPUR-KUMBHARI#2 15-Jan-18 9:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily for Line side AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

120 542 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_PADGHE1_AURANGABAD 15-Jan-18 9:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
LR with Main & Tie Bays outage required for PLCC commissioning 
and new line charging works

WRTS-I WRTS-I

121 543 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 15-Jan-18 9:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

122 544 400 400kV BHADRAVATI-CHANDRAPUR II 15-Jan-18 9:30 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Line side equipment AMP at Chandrapur (MSETCL)-SS end, other 
ckt in non-auto mode.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

123 561 400 400kv Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-II 15-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 17:00 Daily STRING Work Replacement MSETCL MSETCL

124 564 400 Bus 1 @Kalwa 15-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous OH & Servicing of Pentagraph Isolators MSETCL MSETCL Contingency arrangement to be given in D-3

125 568 400 400kv Chandrapur -3 & Parli-1 Tie bay 420 at Bhadrawati 16-Jan-18 9:30 16-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I

126 569 400 Chandrapur(2) - Nanded Ckt-II 16-Jan-18 6:00 31-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode. MSETCL MSETCL

127 570 400 GCR Chandrapur - Parli Ckt -III 16-Jan-18 6:00 31-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode. MSETCL MSETCL

128 573 400 400Kv PARLI-PUNE(GIS)_1 16-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works and AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

129 575 400 Chandrapur (Old GCR)-Parli ckt-III@Girwali 16-Jan-18 10:00 16-Jan-18 16:00 Daily
For n/b tightening of clamps,corona rings & e/w clamp at loc. 
No.897,898

MSETCL MSETCL

130 580 400 400Kv PUNE(GIS)-PUNE(TALEGOAN)_4 16-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works,AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

131 586 765 765KV RAICHUR#2 MAIN BAY 713 AT SOLAPUR 16-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I

132 587 400 400 KV MAUDA#2 & Future TIE BAY 431 at Wardha 16-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

133 589 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_PADGHE2_AURANGABAD 16-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
LR with Main & Tie Bays outage required for PLCC commissioning 
and new line charging works

WRTS-I WRTS-I

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 

134 590 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 16-Jan-18 9:00 16-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

135 597 500 500KV HVDC Chandrapur-Padghe 16-Jan-18 8:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 765KV D/C Warora-Parli TL MSETCL WRTS-I Hot line method suggested by Maharashtra

136 598 400 400KV Chandrapur-Parli-III 16-Jan-18 8:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 765KV D/C Warora-Parli TL MSETCL WRTS-I

137 606 400 Padghe- Babhaleshwar ckt 2 16-Jan-18 8:00 31-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Routine maintenance activity of PID work of disc Insulator. A/R in 
Non Auto mode 

MSETCL MSETCL



Date Time Date Time
Agency REMARKS

        From  To   OCCM 
Sr. No

Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

138 609 400 400KV Girwali-Lonikhand(2) D/c line 17-Jan-18 8:00 18-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 400KV D/C Old Parli - New Parli TL MSETCL WRTS-I

139 612 400 Girawali-Lonikand(2) CKT-I line@Girwali 17-Jan-18 10:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hardware tightening and fixing work at Loc No-58,59,63 MSETCL MSETCL

140 613 400 400Kv PARLI-PUNE(GIS)_2 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works and AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

141 632 400 400Kv AURANGABAD(MSETCL)-PUNE(GIS) I 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works,AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt WRTS-I WRTS-I

142 636 765 Main Bay (709) of Akola Line-1 at Koradi III SS 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

143 638 765 765KV RAICHUR#1 MAIN BAY 716 AT SOLAPUR 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I

144 639 400 400 KV MAUDA#1 MAIN BAY 433 at Wardha 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Amp work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I

145 640 400 ICT3_400/220kv_PUNE 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

146 641 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

147 654 400 Jaigad-Newkoyna Ckt- 1 & 2 17-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Online permit for Hotline Washing of insulator strings. A/R for 
both ciruicts to be kept into non auto mode during Hotline 
Washing.

JPTL JPTL

148 657 400 Girawali-Lonikand(2) CKT-II line@Girwali 17-Jan-18 10:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hardware tightening and fixing work at Loc No-83,151,157 MSETCL MSETCL

149 662 400 400 kv New Koyna -Dabhol Ckt 2@new Koyna 18-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hill cutting and tree cutting MSETCL MSETCL

150 663 400 Chandrapur(2) - Nanded Ckt-II 18-Jan-18 11:00 18-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

151 664 400 Chandrapur(2) - Nanded Ckt-II 18-Jan-18 8:00 18-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For Line Signature testing MSETCL MSETCL

152 666 400 400 KV Bus Coupler @ Khadka SS 18-Jan-18 8:00 18-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CB DCRM Test MSETCL MSETCL

153 673 400 400Kv AURANGABAD(MSETCL)-PUNE(GIS) II 18-Jan-18 9:00 18-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I

154 683 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 18-Jan-18 9:00 18-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

155 697 400 Jejuri-Lonikand @ Jejuri 19-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work . MSETCL MSETCL

156 698 400  B Bus and Bus coupler @ Chakan 19-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MEGPTCL MEGPTCL 

157 700 400 400 KV BBLR-1 at Padghe 19-Jan-18 8:30 19-Jan-18 17:30 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

158 704 400 Aurangabad Ckt II with Bay 406 & 407 at 400 kV Akola SS 19-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

159 705 400 400 KV KORADI 2-IEPL CKT 19-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
1)Restringing of conductor between loc. 09-10 to increase the 
ground clearance of conductor.

MSETCL MSETCL
Restringing  work will be carried out by ext. agency 
&only be carried out if available.

160 706 220 Nalasopara -Boiser PG 19-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Quaterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

161 711 400 Babhaleshwar-Padghe-Ckt-1 @BBLR 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Babhaleshwar-Padghe-Ckt-2 will be in service

162 713 400 Satpura - Koradi Line 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For Terminal Equipments AMP works at MPPTCL end POWERGRID WRTS-II

163 715 765 Main Bay (701) of ICT-1 at Koradi III SS 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Bay Equipments Maintenance Activity MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

164 716 220 Nasik -Navasri ckt 2 @ Nasik 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Quaterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

165 722 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

166 729 400 400KV KORADI-II - IEPL LINE - TIE BAY 417 @ 400KV Koradi II s/s 19-Jan-18 10:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily DCRM,TIMING, IR OF CB 417-Q52 MSETCL MSETCL 400KV KORADI-II - IEPL LINE WILL REMAIN IN SERVICE 
THROUGH MAIN BAY 418

167 742 400 400kV AURANGABAD(PG)-AURANGABAD(MSETCL) I 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily CT drop jumper replacement at Msetcl, waluj S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I

168 743 400 400kV Dhule(BDTCL)-Dhule(MSETCL)- ckt 1 19-Jan-18 9:00 19-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works of the Line BDTCL BDTCL

169 744 400 B Bus at 400kV Lonikand II Substation 20-Jan-18 9:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL all line and ICT will be charged throgh A Bus own CB at 
400kV Lonikand II substation.

170 747 400 400 KV BBLR-2 at Padghe 20-Jan-18 8:30 20-Jan-18 17:30 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

171 749 220 220 KV PGCIL( DEOLI) - BHUGAON LINE 20-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 17:00 Daily FIXING OF VIBRATION DAMPER MSETCL MSETCL

172 750 400 400 KV Main Bus-2 @ Khadka SS 20-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CVT C&Tan delta Test MSETCL MSETCL

173 759 400 400 KV KORADI-BHILLAI LINE REACTOR at koradi end 20-Jan-18 9:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Amp work related to REACTOR.
Note: Line will in service without L/R during this period. 

WRTS-I WRTS-I

174 762 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 20-Jan-18 9:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

175 768 400
400KV Warora-Wardha-I &
400kV IEPL(Koradi)-Warora-II

20-Jan-18 8:00 21-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 765KV D/C Warora-Parli TL MSETCL WRTS-I



Date Time Date Time
Agency REMARKS

        From  To   OCCM 
Sr. No

Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

176 771 400 Jaigad-Karad Ckt - 1 & 2 20-Jan-18 9:00 24-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Online permit for Hotline Washing of insulator strings. A/R for 
both ciruicts to be kept into non auto mode during Hotline 
Washing.

JPTL JPTL

177 772 400 400kV Dhule(BDTCL)-Dhule(MSETCL)- ckt 2 20-Jan-18 9:00 20-Jan-18 17:00 Daily AMP works of the Line BDTCL BDTCL

178 773 400 400 KV B BUS Outage at Padghe 20-Jan-18 0:00 28-Jan-18 24:00:00 Continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple conductor in upper section 
(HVDC Side)

MSETCL MSETCL
Detail Outage schedule will be submitted 3 days in 
advance . All other outages in near by area's of Padghe 
shall be deferred

179 774 400 Padghe- Babhaleshwar ckt 2 20-Jan-18 0:00 21-Jan-18 24:00:00 Continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple conductor in upper section 
(HVDC Side)

MSETCL MSETCL

180 775 400 400 kv Dabhol -Nagothane Ckt 2 21-Jan-18 8:00 28-Jan-18 18:00 Daily String replacement and Earth wire replacement MSETCL MSETCL

181 777 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 21-Jan-18 9:00 21-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

182 778 765 765kV Bus 2 at Tiroda SS 21-Jan-18 9:00 21-Jan-18 21:00 Daily Bus & Bus Connected equipment maintenance MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

183 781 400 (3*105) MVA ICT-II & It's Bay @400KV S/S Chandrapur 21-Jan-18 8:00 29-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Replacement of B- ph ICT-II By repaired 105 MVA Spare ICT. MSETCL MSETCL The 315MVA ICT-I will be in service.

184 782 400 Koradi- Bhusawal Line at 400 kV Akola SS 21-Jan-18 12:00 23-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Uint Akola. A/R shall 
be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV Akola- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth & 
400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

185 785 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe at Boisar 22-Jan-18 9:00 22-Jan-18 13:00 Daily
code for Online Main-I relay replacement(Line will be in service 
through M-2)

POWER GRID WRTS-II
through M-2)

186 786 220 220 KV PGCIL( DEOLI) - BHUGAON LINE 22-Jan-18 8:00 22-Jan-18 17:00 Daily FIXING OF VIBRATION DAMPER MSETCL MSETCL

187 789 220 Mudshingi -Chikodi 22-Jan-18 8:00 22-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL

188 799 400 Parli (Girwali) - Nanded Ckt-I@Girwali 22-Jan-18 9:00 22-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
C & Tan Delta measurement of Bushing & Winding of 
Reactor.Bay & reactor maintenance work

MSETCL MSETCL

189 804 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 22-Jan-18 9:00 22-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

190 811 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe at Boisar 22-Jan-18 14:00 22-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay(Line will be in service 
through M-2)

POWER GRID WRTS-II

191 815 400 Station Transformer 5 at Tiroda SS 22-Jan-18 9:00 23-Jan-18 21:00 Continuous Transformer & Its Bay Equipment Maintenance, Relay testing APML APML

192 819 765 765 KV Akola-Aurangabad Line CKT II (Auto reclosure disble only) 22-Jan-18 8:00 25-Jan-18 18:00 Daily OPGW stringing work in hotline from T. no 8 to 10 MEGPTCL MEGPTCL Hotline work will be done and Line will be service 

193 820 400/220 ICT-1 at Padghe 22-Jan-18 0:00 23-Jan-18 24:00:00 Continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple conductor in upper section 
(HVDC Side)

MSETCL MSETCL

194 835 400 400KV SOLAPUR-ALKUD LINE 23-Jan-18 9:00 23-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Foe line side AMP works at Solapur end. WRTS-I WRTS-I

195 836 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 23-Jan-18 9:00 23-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

196 844 400 400KV Solapur-2 Main Bay (412) at Parli 23-Jan-18 10:00 23-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I

197 853 765 765kV AURANGABAD(PG)-SOLAPUR I & II 24-Jan-18 8:00 25-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous Construction of 765KV D/C Parli - Solapur TL WRTS-I WRTS-I

198 855 220 220 KV PGCIL( DEOLI) - PUSAD LINE 24-Jan-18 8:00 24-Jan-18 17:00 Daily FIXING OF VIBRATION DAMPER MSETCL MSETCL

199 864 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt I 24-Jan-18 9:00 24-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

200 867 220 Mudshingi-Belewadi @ Mudshingi 24-Jan-18 10:00 24-Jan-18 14:00 Daily Routine Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

201 880 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI I and Keep A/r in N/a of Ckt II 25-Jan-18 9:00 26-Jan-18 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer insulators 
in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., Railway Crossings 
for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for other ckt will be 
required during above period.

WRTS-I WRTS-I

required during above period.

202 881 220 220KV Talegaon (MSETCL)- 2 Main bay (207) at Talegaon 25-Jan-18 9:00 25-Jan-18 16:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I 25/12 as per sldc maharashtra

203 886 400 400KV BUS#1 AT SOLAPUR 25-Jan-18 9:00 25-Jan-18 18:00 Daily STACOM BAY COMMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I

204 898 400 Chandrapur(2) - Nanded Ckt-I 26-Jan-18 8:00 26-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Damaged conductor replacement work MSETCL MSETCL

205 899 400 Chandrapur(2) - Nanded Ckt-I 26-Jan-18 11:00 26-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

206 900 400 Chandrapur(2) - Nanded Ckt-I 26-Jan-18 8:00 26-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For Line Signature testing MSETCL MSETCL

207 903 400 400KV Parli-Solapur-I & II 26-Jan-18 8:00 27-Jan-18 18:00 Continuous
Construction of 765KV D/C Warora-Parli TL & 765KV D/C Parli - 
Solapur TL & 400KV D/C Parli-Parli TL

RELIANCE WRTS-I



Date Time Date Time
Agency REMARKS

        From  To   OCCM 
Sr. No

Sr. No Voltage Line / Element Daily/Cont. Reason System 

208 906 220 220kv Boisar-Nalasupara Line at Boisar 26-Jan-18 9:00 26-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Line Equipment AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

209 907 400 400kV AURANGABAD(PG)-AURANGABAD(MSETCL) II 26-Jan-18 9:00 26-Jan-18 18:00 Daily CT drop jumper replacement at Msetcl, waluj S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I

210 909 400 Parli (Girwali) - Nanded Ckt-II@Girwali 27-Jan-18 9:00 27-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
For n/b tightening of hardware & e/w clamps at loc. 
No.907,909,911

MSETCL MSETCL

211 910 220 220 KV PGCIL( DEOLI) - PUSAD LINE 27-Jan-18 8:00 27-Jan-18 17:00 Daily FIXING OF VIBRATION DAMPER MSETCL MSETCL

212 913 765 765KV BUS#1 AT SOLAPUR 27-Jan-18 9:00 27-Jan-18 18:00 Daily PARLI BAYS COMMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I

213 921 400 400KV BUS#2 AT SOLAPUR 28-Jan-18 9:00 28-Jan-18 18:00 Daily STACOM BAY COMMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I

214 928 400 400 kv New Koyna -Dabhol Ckt 1@new Koyna 29-Jan-18 8:00 30-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hill cutting and tree cutting MSETCL MSETCL

215 929 220 220KV Bus-I at Boisar 29-Jan-18 9:00 30-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

216 930 220 220KV Boisar-Tarapur Line at Boisar 29-Jan-18 9:00 29-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Line Equipment AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II

217 932 400 400 kV A Bus with Bus coupler @ Nagothane 29-Jan-18 8:00 29-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work and PG iso overhauling MSETCL MSETCL

218 934 400 400KV MAIN BUS-2 (bay no 401,404,407,413,416,419,422) @Warora 29-Jan-18 8:00 29-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Rotuine bay maintenance . MSETCL MSETCL 400KV MAIN BUS-1 WILL BE IN SERVICE

219 953 400 40kv Tarapur-Boisar-II at Boisar 29-Jan-18 14:00 29-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay(Line will be in service 
through M-2)

POWERGRID WRTS-II

220 958 400 Station Transformer 4 at Tiroda SS 29-Jan-18 10:00 30-Jan-18 22:00 Continuous Transformer & Its Bay Equipment Maintenance, Relay testing APML APML

221 966 400 Tarapur-Boisar-I at Boisar 30-Jan-18 9:00 30-Jan-18 13:00 Daily code for Online Main-I relay replacement(Line will be in service 
through M-2)

POWER GRID WRTS-II

222 967 400 400 kV B Bus with Bus coupler @ Nagothane 30-Jan-18 8:00 30-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work and PG iso overhauling MSETCL MSETCL

223 983 400 Tarapur-Boisar-I at Boisar 31-Jan-18 14:00 31-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay(Line will be in service 

POWER GRID WRTS-II223 983 400 Tarapur-Boisar-I at Boisar 31-Jan-18 14:00 31-Jan-18 17:00 Daily
For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay(Line will be in service 
through M-2)

POWER GRID WRTS-II

224 984 220 220KV Bus-II at Boisar 31-Jan-18 9:00 31-Jan-18 18:00 Daily AMP POWER GRID WRTS-II 28/12 as per SLDC Maharashtra

225 985 400  C Bus @ Nagothane 31-Jan-18 8:00 31-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work and PG iso overhauling MSETCL MSETCL



Sr. No. I/ U Voltage/Kv Line/Equipment Name From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark, If any.

1 1 400 KV TALANDAGE -II @ Karad 01-Jan-18 10:00 01-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV Talandge 1
2 1 400KV 400 KV Karad-Talandge ckt 2 01-Jan-18 9:00 01-Jan-18 12:00 Daily For insulator replacement work MSETCL MSETCL

 State Elements outage list for the Month of January 2018

2 1 400KV 400 KV Karad-Talandge ckt 2 01-Jan-18 9:00 01-Jan-18 12:00 Daily For insulator replacement work MSETCL MSETCL
3 1 400KV 400KV Stage 4 -  New Koyna  1&2 01-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily OPGW Installation work MSETCL MSETCL A/R required to be Off

4 2 400KV 400KV Stage 4-  Jejuri ckt
01-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00

Daily OPGW Installation work MSETCL MSETCL A/R required to be Off

5 2 400KV 400KV Stage 4- Lonikand 01-Jan-18 7:00 31-Jan-18 19:00 Daily OPGW Installation work MSETCL MSETCL A/R required to be Off

6 1 400/220kV 105 MVA ,Spare ICT-1@ BBLR 03-Jan-18 9:00 03-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work 

7 1 400KV  Talandge - Karad 2@ Talandge 3-Jan-18 9:00 3-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL
8 1 400KV 400 kv New Koyna -Karad Ckt 1@new Koyna 03-Jan-18 8:00 03-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL
9 1 400/220KV 3 * 105 MVA ICT-I @Chakan 04-Jan-18 8:00 04-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance MSETCL MSETCL9 1 400/220KV 3 * 105 MVA ICT-I @Chakan 04-Jan-18 8:00 04-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance MSETCL MSETCL

10 1 400KV Babhaleshwar-Thaptitanda-Ckt-1 @BBLR 04-Jan-18 9:00 04-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and 
allignment of PG isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL 400kV Babhaleshwar-Thapati tanda-Ckt-2 will be in 
service

11 1 132KV 132 kV Nepanagar-Dharni Line 04-Jan-18 8:00 05-Jan-18 18:00 Daily To Attend Punch point & Tree Cutting Activity MSETCL MSETCL MP ,SLDC  to be informed .
12 1 400KV  Talandge - Karad 1 @ Talandge 4-Jan-18 9:00 4-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL

13 1 400KV 400/220/33kV,315MVA ICT-2 @ Girwali 04-Jan-18 9:00 09-Jan-18 18:00 Contineous

 C & Tan Delta mesurement of Bushing & 
winding, Low voltage tests, Aux. protection trials 
, IR value measurement & IV CTs C & Tan delta 
test. ICT 2 all units painting work

MSETCL MSETCL

14 1 400KV 400 KV Koyna Stage4-Lonikand 04-Jan-18 9:00 06-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For Cold line cleaning of Insulators MSETCL MSETCL14 1 400KV 400 KV Koyna Stage4-Lonikand 04-Jan-18 9:00 06-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For Cold line cleaning of Insulators MSETCL MSETCL
15 1 400/220kV 315 MVA, ICT 1@ BBLR 05-Jan-18 8:00 05-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL
16 1 400/220  315 MVA ICT-3  at Padghe. 05-Jan-18 08:30 Hrs 05-Jan-18 17:30 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

17 1 400/220kV 501MVA ( 167 x 3 ) ICT - 2 @ Deepnagar SS 06-Jan-18 8:00 06-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance and Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

18 1 400/220kV 500MVA , ICT I @ Kalwa 07-Jan-18 6:00 07-Jan-18 20:00 Daily 400 KV 29 D isolator replacement work , 29 C o/H 
work and Bay maintenance and testing Work MSETCL MSETCL

19 1 400/220 KV 315 MVA  ICT-I @Karad 08-Jan-18 10:00 08-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Annual Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on other Two ICT'S 
20 1 400KV 400 KV khadka-Deepnagar-1 ckt @ khadka ss 08-Jan-18 8:00 08-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CB DCRM & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL20 1 400KV 400 KV khadka-Deepnagar-1 ckt @ khadka ss 08-Jan-18 8:00 08-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CB DCRM & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL

21 1 400KV 400 kv New Koyna -Karad Ckt 2@new Koyna 08-Jan-18 8:00 08-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

22 1 400KV Jaigad - Karad Ckt 1 09-Jan-18 9:00 09-Jan-18 15:00 Daily Yard equipment & Gantary insulator washing JSWELR JSWELR
23 1 400/220kV 167 MVA ,Spare ICT-2@ BBLR 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work 
24 1 400 KV JAIGAD -II @ Karad 10-Jan-18 10:00 10-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV JAIGAD -1

25 1 400KV Jaigad-Newkoyna Ckt- 1 & 2 10-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily
Online permit for Hotline Washing of insulator 
strings. A/R for both ciruicts to be kept into non auto 
mode during Hotline Washing.

JPTL JPTL

26 1 400KV Chandrapur  - Khaperkheda 10-Jan-18 8:00 10-Jan-18 17:00 Daily For Line Signature testing MSETCL MSETCL

27 1 400KV  TBC @ Talandge 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL

28 1 400  ICT-1 Tie bay 403 Circuit Breaker @ 400KV  
Khaperkheda s/s

10-Jan-18 10:00 10-Jan-18 16:00 Daily DCRM, Timing and RM work of CB. MSETCL MSETCL ICT-1 will be in service through Main CB.

29 1 400/220kV 500MVA, ICT III @ Kalwa 10-Jan-18 6:00 10-Jan-18 20:00 Daily 400 KV 29 D, 29 C o/H work and Bay maintenance 
and testing Work MSETCL MSETCL

30 1 400 KV 400 KV khadka-Deepnagar-2 ckt @ khadka ss 10-Jan-18 8:00 10-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CB DCRM & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL

31 1 400KV Jaigad - Karad Ckt 2 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 15:00 Daily Yard equipment & Gantary insulator washing JSWELR JSWELR31 1 400KV Jaigad - Karad Ckt 2 10-Jan-18 9:00 10-Jan-18 15:00 Daily Yard equipment & Gantary insulator washing JSWELR JSWELR

32 1 400/220KV 3 * 105 MVA ICT-II @Chakan 11-Jan-18 8:00 11-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance MSETCL MSETCL

33 1 132KV
132 kV Nepanagar-Dharni Line 11-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily To Attend Punch point & Tree Cutting Activity MSETCL MSETCL

MP ,SLDC  to be informed .

34 1 400 KV 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT-2 @ Khadka SS 11-Jan-18 8:00 11-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Bushing & winding Tan delta ,Relay Testing,winding 
resistance test MSETCL MSETCL

35 1 400KV Jaigad -New Koyna Ckt 1 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 15:00 Daily Yard equipment & Gantary insulator washing JSWELR JSWELR

36 1 400/220kV  501MVA ICT-II( Bay 415 and 416 )at     Lonikand-II 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be manage on 400/220kV ICT I at 400kV 
36 1 400/220kV  501MVA ICT-II( Bay 415 and 416 )at     Lonikand-II 11-Jan-18 9:00 11-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Lonikand II substation 

37 1 400KV  Nagothane -Padgha  1 line   @ Nagothane 12-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance in yard  & TREE cutting 
work under line 

MSETCL MSETCL

38 1 400/220kV 315MVA, ICT 1 @ Waluj 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

39 1 400/220KV 167MVA  SPARE  ICT @ Deepnagar Ss 12-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 8:00 Daily Routine Maintenance and Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

40 1 220 KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA  ICT-5 @ Khadka 12-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 17:00 Daily CT,Bushing Tan delta ,Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL
41 1 400KV 400 kv New Koyna -Koyna Ckt 2@new Koyna 12-Jan-18 8:00 12-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL

42 1 400KV Jaigad -New Koyna Ckt 2 12-Jan-18 9:00 12-Jan-18 15:00 Daily Yard equipment & Gantary insulator washing JSWELR JSWELR

43 1 400KV  Nagothane -Padgha  2 line  @ Nagothane 13-Jan-18 8:00 13-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance in yard  & TREE cutting 
work under line 

MSETCL MSETCL

44 1 400KV 400KV WARORA- IEPL bay no 417 and 418 (Tie bay of 400kv 
IEPL and Future-1 ) @ Warora

13-Jan-18 8:00 13-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Rotuine bay maintanance MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV PGCIL Ckt

45 1 400 kV  Akola- Nandgaonpeth Line at 400 kV Akola SS 14-Jan-18 12:00 16.01.2018 18:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Uint 
Akola.  A/R shall be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Bhusawal &
400 kV Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.



Sr. No. I/ U Voltage/Kv Line/Equipment Name From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark, If any.

46 1 400/220/33 kv 315 MVA ICT-2 with Bay 405 & 406 at 400 kV 
Akola SS 

15-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Painting, balance Angency work, Routine 
Maintenance & testing work

MSETCL MSETCL

47 1 400/220kV 315 MVA, ICT 1 @ Talandge 15-Jan-18 9:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL
48 1 400KV 400kv Dhule-BBLR Ckt-I &II 15-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 17:00 Daily On Line PID Testing MSETCL MSETCL
49 1  400/220KV 315 MVA ICT2 @ N.Koyna 15-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL49 1  400/220KV 315 MVA ICT2 @ N.Koyna 15-Jan-18 8:00 15-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL
50 1 400 KV NEW KOYANA-I @ Karad 16-Jan-18 10:00 16-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV Koyana 2
51 1 400KV 400 KV N.Koyna-Karad Ckt 1 16-Jan-18 9:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For Cold line cleaning of Insulators MSETCL MSETCL

52 1 400 KV 400 kv Deepnagar-Waluj 16-Jan-18 6:00 18-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Basis
For Fixing of Damaged/Loosed spacers cum vibration 
damper MSETCL MSETCL

53 1 400 Kv 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT-1 @ Khadka SS 16-Jan-18 8:00 16-Jan-18 17:00 Daily winding & Bushing Tan delta,SFRA,Winding 
resistance test MSETCL MSETCL

54 1 400KV 400 kv New Koyna -Dabhol Ckt 2@new Koyna 16-Jan-18 8:00 18-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hill cutting and tree cutting MSETCL MSETCL

55 1 400KV
400 KV Chandrapur- switching Line-1(418 Main 
bay & 417 Tie Bay) @ 400KV  Switching s/s 17-Jan-18 9:00 17-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL
Chandrapur2

56 1 400kV
 Lonikand-Stage IV Line @ Lonikand 18-Jan-18   9:00 18-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

57 1 400/220kV 315MVA, ICT 1 @ Nagothane 18-Jan-18 8:00 18-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work and oil leakage attending workMSETCL MSETCL
58 1 132KV 132 kV Nepanagar-Dharni Line 18-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily To Attend Punch point & Tree Cutting Activity MSETCL MSETCL

59 1 400/220KV 500MVA ,ICT-2 (Main Bay 407 &Tiebay 406 ) 
@Nanded 18-Jan-18 11:00 18-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

60 1 400/220kV 315MVA, ICT 2 @ Nagothane 19-Jan-18 8:00 19-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work and oil leakage attending 
work MSETCL MSETCL

For Fixing of Damaged/Loosed spacers cum vibration 
61 1 400 KV 400 KV Deepnagar-Thapthi-Tanda 19-Jan-18 6:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Basis

For Fixing of Damaged/Loosed spacers cum vibration 
damper MSETCL MSETCL

62 1 400KV 400 kv New Koyna -Dabhol Ckt 1@new Koyna 19-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Hill cutting and tree cutting MSETCL MSETCL

63 1 400/220kV 501 MVA, ICT 3 @ Nagothane 20-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work and oil leakage attending 
work MSETCL MSETCL

64 1 400 KV 400 KV Aurangabad @Deepnagar SS 20-Jan-18 8:00 20-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance and Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

65 1 400 KV  NEW KOYANA-II @ Karad 22-Jan-18 10:00 22-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on 400 kV Koyana 1

66 1 400KV 400KV FUTURE-I  bay no 419 & 418(Tie bay of 400kv IEPL 
and Future-1) @ Warora

22-Jan-18 8:00 22-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Rotuine bay maintanance MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Bay No 419 charged on No Load
and Future-1) @ Warora

67 1 400 kV 413 Bay ( Main Bay of Nandgaon peth Ckt ) at 400 
kV Akola SS 

22-Jan-18 10:00 22-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

68 1 400/220kV 315 MVA, ICT 2 @ Talandge 22-Jan-18 9:00 22-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Annual Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL
69 1 400KV 400 KV N.Koyna-Karad Ckt 2 22-Jan-18 9:00 26-Jan-18 18:00 Daily For Cold line cleaning of Insulators MSETCL MSETCL

70 1 400KV 400 KV Waluj Bhusawal Line 23-Jan-18 10:00 23-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

71 1 400KV  Chandrapur- switching Line-2(412 Main bay & 
411 Tie Bay) @ 400KV  Switching s/s Chandrapur2

24-Jan-18 9:00 24-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

72 1 132KV 132 kV Nepanagar-Dharni Line 25-Jan-18 8:00 26-Jan-18 18:00 Daily To Attend Punch point & Tree Cutting Activity MSETCL MSETCL
Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and 400 kV Bhusawal,  Auranagabad Dhule-Ckt-1, Ektuni-

73 1 400KV Babhaleshwar-Dhule-Ckt-2 @BBLR 28-Jan-18 9:00 28-Jan-18 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Servicing and 
allignment of PG isolators work

MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Bhusawal,  Auranagabad Dhule-Ckt-1, Ektuni-
ckt-1, Ektuni-ckt-2 will be in service

74 1 400/220kV 501 MVA ICT-II @ Lamboti 31-Jan-18 8:00 31-Jan-18 18:00 Daily Maintenance work & Diagnoistic Testing work. MSETCL MSETCL

Note:- Please send the outage proposals on msldcoutage@gmail.com & msldc_outage@mahasldc.in. on D-3 basis


